

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED BY:  
Rep. Thompson

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: CSHB 316(L&C)

- 1 Page 1, line 11:
- 2 Delete "board and adopted by reference"
- 3 Insert "medical services review committee [BOARD] and adopted by the board
- 4 [REFERENCE]"
- 5
- 6 Page 2, line 21:
- 7 Delete "(1)"
- 8 Delete "board"
- 9 Insert "medical services review committee"
- 10
- 11 Page 2, line 22:
- 12 Delete "board"
- 13 Insert "medical services review committee"
- 14
- 15 Page 2, line 23, following "adopted":
- 16 Insert "by the board"
- 17
- 18 Page 2, line 23:
- 19 Delete ";"
- 20 Insert "."
- 21
- 22 Page 2, lines 24 - 29:
- 23 Delete all material.

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24

Page 3, following line 23:

Insert a new subsection to read:

"(p) The medical services review committee shall formulate a conversion factor and submit the conversion factor to the commissioner of labor and workforce development. If the commissioner does not approve the conversion factor, the medical services review committee shall revise the conversion factor and submit the revised conversion factor to the commissioner for approval."

Page 4, following line 15:

Insert a new bill section to read:

**\*\* Sec. 4.** AS 23.30.395 is amended by adding a new paragraph to read:

(42) "medical services review committee" means the committee established under AS 23.30.095(j)."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 4, line 16:

Delete "AS 23.30.097(j) - (o)"

Insert "AS 23.30.097(j) - (p)"

Page 4, line 18:

Delete "sec. 4"

Insert "sec. 5"